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To the Honorable Commissioner of Patdiftgrangd Trademarks Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): . "2'Rame and address of receiving party(ies):
g Hin E
Parke Davis & Co. Limited R B 205
it H .
F!f"AH o | Name: _Cabury Ireland Ltd.
6.24‘”5 E G} Internal Address:
4
O Individual(s) [ Association Street Address: _Malahide Road, Coolock
1 General Partnership O Limited Partnership ,
) City: _Dublin, Irel : :
O Corporation-State y ublin, Ireland State ZIP: 5§
XI Other _Jersey, Channel Islands Company O Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) U ves & No (1 Association
(1 General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: O Limited Partnership
X Assignment O Merger 1 Corporation-State
U Security Agreement O Change of Name X Other _an Ireland company
O Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
designation is Myes O N
Execution Date: March 30,2003 (Designations must be a separate document from
Additional name(s) & address(es) OYes M N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) : B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
see attached
Additional numbers [ ves [ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved:........................
Name: Daniel Chung, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)................. $  $640.00
Internal Address: _Cadbury Schweppes
& Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: _6 High Ridge Park 8. Deposit account number:

City: Stamford i StFte: CT__ ZIP: _06905
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9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and pelief, the forggoi /nformatlon is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document. T%M
_Carrie Webb Olson A WJ& E )( June 2, 2003
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Application No.

76/169,617
76/256,878
78/087,327
78/087,333
78/118,916
78/118,944
78/118,945
78/118,948
78/122,849
78/122,850
78/122,851
78/122,863
78/125,038
78/125,039
78/125,040
78/125,041

78/131,393
78/131,396
78/131,400
78/166,237
78/167,420
78/176,605
78/227,836

78/227,837

78/227,933

Mark

FREE YOUR THROAT
HALLS FRUIT CHILLERS
COOL CITRUS BLEND
COOL CREAMY ORANGE
HALLS CREME BREEZERS
CREME BREEZERS
CREAM BREEZERS
HALLS CREAM BREEZERS
HALLS DEFENSE
HALLS VITAMIN C
HALLS DEFENSE VITAMIN C
HALLS
DEFEAT THE DRYNESS
SOOTHE THE SCRATCH
ERASE THE IRRITATION
MAJOR TASTE FOR MINOR
THROAT IRRITATION
MENTHO-LYPTUS
COOL CREAMY STRAWBERRY
HALLS
THE ANYTIME HALLS
BREEZERS
TREAT YOUR THROAT
HALLS FRUIT BREEZERS
SCREAMING FAN
FRUIT BREEZERS SCREAMING
FAN
SCREAMING FAN

Parke Davis & Co. Limited to Cadbury Ireland Ltd.

Application Date

11/21/2000
05/14/2001
10/08/2001
10/08/2001
04/02/2002
04/02/2002
04/02/2002
04/02/2002
04/19/2002
04/19/2002
04/19/2002
04/19/2002
04/30/2002
04/30/2002
04/30/2002
04/30/2002

05/28/2002
05/28/2002
05/28/2002
09/20/2002
09/24/2002
10/21/2002
03/20/2003

03/20/2003

03/20/2003
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UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this “Assignment”), effective the 3(7/ \(fay
of .64, 2003, is made and entered into by and between Parke Davis & Co. Limited, a
Jersey, Channel Islands company (“Assignor”), and Cadbury Ireland Ltd., an Ireland company
(“Assignee™) (each a “party,” and collectively, the “parties”). Capitalized terms used herein but
not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement
(defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, trademark registrations and
trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto (the “Trademarks”); and

WHEREAS, Pfizer and Purchaser entered into that certain Stock and Asset
Purchase Agreement dated as of December 16, 2002 (the “Purchase Agreement”), pursuant to
which Purchaser agreed to purchase the Purchased Assets from the Asset Selling Corporations,
including (i) that portion of Assignor's business in which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use
the Trademarks, and (ii) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks,
including, any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement,
and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor’s right,
title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any and all goodwill of the business symbolized
by the Trademarks, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and
treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall timely execute and deliver any
additional documents and perform such additional acts necessary or desirable to record and
perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement
in conflict with this Assignment.

3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in
accordance with the laws of the State of New York, without regard to the conflicts of law rules
of such state.

4. Counterparts. This Assignment may be executed in one or more
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which together shall
constitute one and the same agreement.

NYDOCS04/370424.1
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed

by its duly authorized representative.

NYDOCS04/370424.1

PARKE DAVIS & CO. LIMITED

By: ”é ZU%

Name: Sally Park
Title: Attorney-In-Fact
CADBURY IRELAND LTD.
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R
UGE N. FUTTERE
BATRTORNEY IN FACT
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SCHEDULE A

United States
Parke Davis & Co. Limited/Cadbury Ireland Ltd.
Reg. Reg. Renewal
Trademark App.No. | App. Date No. Date Date

BREEZERS 78/167,420 | 24SE2002 | N/A N/A N/A
COOL CITRUS BLEND 78/087,327 | 080C2001 | N/A N/A N/A
COOL CREAMY ORANGE 78/087,333 | 080C2001 | N/A N/A N/A
COOL CREAMY STRAWBERRY 78/131,396 | 28MY2002 | N/A N/A N/A
CREAM BREEZERS 78/118,945 | 02AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
CREME BREEZERS 78/118,944 | 02AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
DEFEAT THE DRYNESS 78/125,038 | 30AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
ERASE THE IRRITATION 78/125,040 | 30AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
FREE YOUR THROAT 76/169,617 | 21NO2000 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS 78/122,863 | 19AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS 78/131,400 | 28MY2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS CREAM BREEZERS 78/118,948 | 02AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS CREME BREEZERS 78/118,916 | 02AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS DEFENSE 78/122,849 | 19AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS DEFENSE VITAMIN C 78/122,851 | 19AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS FRUIT CHILLERS 76/256,878 | 14MY2001 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS VITAMIN C 78/122,850 | 19AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
MAJOR TASTE FOR MINOR THROAT

IRRITATION 78/125,041 | 30AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
MENTHO-LYPTUS 78/131,393 | 28MY2002 | N/A N/A N/A
SOOTHE THE SCRATCH 78/125,039 | 30AP2002 | N/A N/A N/A
THE ANYTIME HALLS 78/166,237 | 20SE2002 | N/A N/A N/A
TREAT YOUR THROAT 78/176,605 | 210C2002 | N/A N/A N/A
FRUIT BREEZERS SCREAMING FAN 78/227837 | 20MR2003 | N/A N/A N/A
HALLS FRUIT BREEZERS SCREAMING FAN | 78227836 | 20MR2003 | N/A N/A N/A
SCREAMING FAN 78/227933 | 20MR2003 | N/A N/A N/A

NYDOCS04/371000.1
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NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK : SS..
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

Onthis 77" day of Mard\ , 2003, before me personally
came 3 N. ﬂﬁmr , to me known and known to me to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say
that he/she is the /\Hcrwxl W l’/&»% , of Cadbury Ireland Ltd., the
corporation described in and on whose behalf has executed the foregoing instrument; and
he/she signed his/her name thereto on behalf of, and with the authorization of, the board of

directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

THOMAS P. MCNULTY

Sgbscriped and sworn tg before me Notary Public, State of New York
this 27{“ day of M N , 2003. No. 01MC6082858
hre Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires Novembaer 4, 2008

e
Notary Public

Seal

NYDOCS04/371165.1
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NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK : SS.:
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )

‘ On this % day of M‘Um , 2003, before me personally
came \/\g , to me known and known to me to be the person who
executed the foregoing instrument, and who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say

that he/she is theﬂg WO 0 \/\C«\( ,of Parke Davis & Co. Limited,

the corporation described in and on whose behalf has executed the foregoing instrument;
and he/she signed his/her name thereto on behalf of, and with the authorization of, the

board of directors of said company as the free deed and act of said company.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this% day of N\N‘m , 2003.

Wmé%ww

Notary Pubje -
Seal NICOi = C Y
Natary Py C, . i\ chlj]\iw York
o Nc. G1 IL L 0002406 o
o alified in New York Count
mission Expires August 6, 2y0 0
NYDOCS04/371162.1
TRADEMARK
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Practitioner’s Docket No: 48369 TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Registrant/Applicant: Cadbury Ireland Ltd.

Commissioner for Trademarks
Washington, DC 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify under 37 CFR sec.1.8(a) that this correspondence is being deposited
with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage in an
envelope addressed to Commissioner for Trademarks, Waghington, DC 20231 on

- \Wt o,

Carrie Webb QOlson

By:

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Cadbury Ireland Ltd., through the undersigned, hereby designates Daniel
Chung, Esq., whose postal address is Cadbury Schweppes, 6 High Ridge Park,
Stamford, CT 06905, as its domestic representative upon whom notice or process may
be served in any proceedings affecting the trademark applications and/or registrations

identified in the attached schedule.

Please address all communications in this matter as follows:

Daniel Chung, Esq.
Cadbury Schweppes
6 High Ridge Park
Stamford, CT 06905

Applicant:_ Cadpuiry Irelaﬂd/btd7

Signed: -
Va
]: El[li e l :11 LlIlg /

Typed name:

Att
Typed Title: orney

Date: 7&/2 5//0’}

BOS2_569768_3/AOCONNOR
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